Table on page II-6, The consolidated income statement for the 3 months ended 30 June 2011 in Corporate income tax line

Was:

Corporate income tax -495

Should be:

Corporate income tax: -2 878	
------------------------------	--

Operating segments on page II-7, where the data regarding Unallocated and USA profit from operations for Q2 2011 were mistaken and in the table showing the split of the CEE results in Q2 2010/2011 where data regarding first half of the year were put instead of second quarter

Was:

	CEE	USA	Western Europe	Russia	Unallocated	Total
Profit from operations:	7 871	2 237	11 558	5 950	(2 370)	24 422

	Poland	Czech	Other segments	Total (CEE)	
<u>Q2 2011</u>					
Sales – external customers	419 847	149 374	44 153	613 374	
Operating profit, segment results	23 437	1 557	(5 282)	19 712	
<u>Q2 2010</u>					
Sales – external customers	366 724	129 401	36 902	533 027	
Operating profit, segment results	31 595	(37)	(4 691)	26 867	

Should be:

Western Europe	CEE	USA	Western Europe	Russia	Unallocated	Total
Profit from operations	7 871	2 372	11 558	5 950	(3 329)	24 422

	Poland	Czech	Other segments	Total (CEE)
<u>Q2 2011</u>				
Sales – external customers	218 248	78 720	23 073	320 041
Operating profit, segment results	9 910	883	(2 922)	7 871
<u>Q2 2010</u>				
Sales – external customers	189 601	67 187	18 471	275 259
Operating profit, segment results	12 208	(283)	(2 447)	9 478